
 
 

INTER-COUNTY COMPETITIONS 2021 
 

Timetable 
 

 

 

 

 

All matches marked with asterisk are ‘play by’ dates – all others are ‘play on’ 

 

Men 

 Balcomb Trophy White Rose 
Trophy   Middleton Cup 

Preliminary* Sun 27 June Sun 27 June  Preliminary Sat 3 July 
Last 32* Sun 11 July Sun 11 July  Last 32 Sat 10 July 

Regional Semi-Final Sun 18 July Sun 18 July  Last 16 Sat 24 July 
Regional Final Sun 18 July Sun 18 July  Quarter-Final Sat 7 Aug 

Semi-Final Sun 5 Sept Sun 5 Sept  Semi-Final Sat 11 Sept 
Final Sun 5 Sept Sun 5 Sept  Final Sat 11 Sept 

Women 

 Walker 
Cup 

Amy Rose 
Bowl   Johns Trophy 

Preliminary* Sun 27 June Sun 27 June  Preliminary Sat 3 July 
Last 32* Sun 11 July Sun 11 July  Last 32 Sat 10 July 

Regional Semi-Final Sun 18 July Sun 18 July  Last 16 Sat 24 July 
Regional Final Sun 18 July Sun 18 July  Quarter-Final Sat 7 Aug 

Semi-Final Sun 5 Sept Sun 5 Sept  Semi-Final Sun 12 Sept 
Final Sun 5 Sept Sun 5 Sept  Final Sun 12 Sept 


